
Coningsby and District Bowls League
Contacts List 2023

Bicker Secretary Sheila Wing 01775 820784 07931 409081 sheila.wing@btinternet.com
Captain David Allerton 01205 356669 07712 009533 dwallerton@outlook.com
Captain Lee Foster  07547 600935 leefoster241@gmail.com
Vice Captain Peter Massingham  07825 398063 petermassingham1968@gmail.com

Billinghay Secretary Jenny Blades 01526 860273 07746 692155 jennyblades@btinternet.com
Captain Mick Allen 01529 306558  

Boston West End Secretary Ann Kemp 01205 363025  ktonyann@byinternet.com
Captain Peter Bedford 01205 354454

Forbes Road Secretary Mervyn Pack 01205 761575 07958 761576 mervpack.pack@yahoo.com
Captain Ted Bloodworth 01205 368549 07743 127915 tedbloodworth20@gmail.com

Freiston Secretary John Stray 01205 369322 tracy.bembridge@yahoo.co.uk
Captain A John Stray 01205 369322 tracy.bembridge@yahoo.co.uk

Friskney Secretary Graham Simpson 01754 880131 gilbertisimpson@tiscali.co.uk
A Team Captain Dave Lethbridge  07967 335138  
B Team Captain Roy Brummitt 01754 880533   

Horncastle Secretary Steve Boucher 01507 527814 07707 662892 steve.boucher@mypostoffice.co.uk
Captain John Rapley 01507 522162 j.rapley602@btinternet.com

Jubilee Park Secretary Carolyn Smith 01526 352869 07904 132090 csmith742@btinternet.com
Captain Kath Manley  07901 762680 manley-f@sky.com

Kirton Secretary Sandra Copeland 01205 722091 07951 131940 sandra.copeland6@btinternet.com
Captain Mark Moore 07766 493781  

Mareham Le Fen Secretary Rita Shrimpton 01507 568951 mlfbowls1950@gmail.com
Captain Sherry Johnson 01790 753824 07944 065942 sherjohnson1@btinternet.com

Ruskington Secretary Sue Mitchell  07969 105154 positivesue1@yahoo.co.uk
Captain Les Wilkinson 01529 660918  

Sibsey Secretary Ann Wys 01205 750067 annwys@sky.com
Captain Charles Russell 01205 359108 07539 103513 charles.russell.1941@gmail.com

Skegness Town Secretary Cath Benton 01754 765456 07964 049547 bentoni@live.co.uk
Captain Rob Walker

Sleaford Bristol Secretary Eileen Chambers 01529 691033 07722 188055 eilenchambers@yahoo.co.uk
Captain Ian Westwood  07840 559318 idwestwood01@gmail.com

Sleaford Road Secretary Carol Dowse 01205 761154 07786 162369 cdowse1964@gmail.com
Captain Roger Limb 01205 366977 07530 502437 roger.limb@idnet.com

Swineshead Secretary Jamie Dowding  07821 617294 jamie.dowding@yahoo.co.uk
Captain John Robinson 01205 821647 07721 976618 robbo237@aol.com

Woodhall Spa Tn Secretary Sam Elgar   secretary.wstbc@outlook.com
Captain A Tom Scholey 01507 527917  thscholey@tiscali.co.uk
Captain B Lou Trotter 01526 353370 07717 008958 l.trotter@btopenworld.com

Wrangle Secretary Steve Skelton 01205 870632 07843 994632 steveskelton61@gmail.com
Captain Walter Parker 01205 871382


